
February 23, 2017 Page 1 of 2

39E  124296-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

6
6
6
6

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

 13.00
 2.00

 10.00
 15.00
 33.00
 40.00
 30.00
 10.00
 10.00
 5.00
 1.00
 6.00

2S
2S
2S
2S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S

60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E
60E

CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER
CARTER

NE
NE
NE
NE
SW
SW

NESW
NWSESW
SWSESW
SESESW
NESESW
W2NWSE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

7
8
1
2
3
4

Priority Date: MAY 29, 1956

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 175.00

 THE VOLUME QUANTIFICATION ON THIS CLAIM IS THE RESULT OF A 
STIPULATION FILED BY THE PARTIES WITH THE WATER COURT ON 07/16/85. 
THE COURT HAS MADE NO DETERMINATION AS TO THE NEED FOR A VOLUME 
QUANTIFICATION ON THIS CLAIM AS PROVIDED FOR IN 85-2-234 (6) (B) (III) 
M.C.A.

Owners: ERIC R CARLSON 

O'CONNOR RANCH LANDS LLC 

PO BOX 1149

PO BOX 23

MILLS, WY 82644

EKALAKA, MT 59324-0023

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  175.00

Remarks:

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

39E  124296-00 General Abstract

10.00 CFS

367.50 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: BOXELDER CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMPDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

1 2 6 60E2SNE CARTER

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Period of Use: MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 4

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS 
SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

2410-00 124296-00

Geocodes/Valid:  42-0859-06-1-01-01-0000 - Y 42-0963-31-1-01-01-0000 - Y

42-0963-31-3-01-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 29, 1956

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 23, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

39E  124296-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 128438 RECEIVED 01/01/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135239 RECEIVED 09/01/2015. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

ONE.


