STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 39E 124296-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: ERIC R CARLSON

PO BOX 1149 MILLS, WY 82644

O'CONNOR RANCH LANDS LLC

PO BOX 23

EKALAKA, MT 59324-0023

Priority Date: MAY 29, 1956

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 29, 1956

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 10.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: 367.50 AC-FT

THE VOLUME QUANTIFICATION ON THIS CLAIM IS THE RESULT OF A

STIPULATION FILED BY THE PARTIES WITH THE WATER COURT ON 07/16/85. THE COURT HAS MADE NO DETERMINATION AS TO THE NEED FOR A VOLUME QUANTIFICATION ON THIS CLAIM AS PROVIDED FOR IN 85-2-234 (6) (B) (III)

M.C.A.

Climatic Area: 2 - MODERATELY HIGH

Maximum Acres: 175.00

Source Name: BOXELDER CREEK
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 2 NE 6 2S 60E CARTER

Period of Diversion: MARCH 1 TO NOVEMBER 4

Diversion Means: PUMP

Period of Use: MARCH 1 to NOVEMBER 4

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	County
1	13.00	7	NE	6	2S	60E	CARTER
2	2.00	8	NE	6	2S	60E	CARTER
3	10.00	1	NE	6	2S	60E	CARTER
4	15.00	2	NE	6	2S	60E	CARTER
5	33.00	3	SW	31	1S	60E	CARTER
6	40.00	4	SW	31	1S	60E	CARTER
7	30.00		NESW	31	1S	60E	CARTER
8	10.00		NWSESW	31	1S	60E	CARTER
9	10.00		SWSESW	31	1S	60E	CARTER
10	5.00		SESESW	31	1S	60E	CARTER
11	1.00		NESESW	31	1S	60E	CARTER
12	6.00		W2NWSE	31	1S	60E	CARTER
Totale	475.00						

Total: 175.00

Geocodes/Valid: 42-0859-06-1-01-01-0000 - Y 42-0963-31-1-01-01-0000 - Y

42-0963-31-3-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE.

2410-00 124296-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS

Page 2 of 2 General Abstract

Remarks:

ONE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 128438 RECEIVED 01/01/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135239 RECEIVED 09/01/2015.